The Museum hereby agrees to sell the Interest in the Work to the Buyer, and the 

Buyer hereby agrees to buy the Interest in the Work from the Museum, subject to the terms and 

conditions set forth in this Agreement. 

2. PURCHASE PRICE 

The purchase price of the Interest in the Work (the "Purchase Price") is Nineteen 

Million Forty-eight Thousand Dollars U.S. ($19,048,000.00). 

3. DATE AND MANNER OF PAYMENT 

The Buyer will pay the Purchase Price by wire transfer in two (2) payments as 

follows: Eleven Million Forty-eight Thousand Dollars U.S. ($11,048,000.00) payable on 

February 2, 2007 and Eight Million Dollars U.S. ($8,000,000.00) payable on May 3, 2007. 

Payment shall be made to the Museum's account as follows: 

Bank name: 
Account name: 
Account number: 
ABA routing number: 

Fleet Bank 
Neue Galerie New York